
BRIM Phone Listing

First Name Last Name Email Address: Direct Dial Number Extension BRIM Department Job Function

Melody Duke melody.a.duke@wv.gov 304-352-0230 20230 Administration Executive Director

Lora Myers lora.d.myers@wv.gov 304-414-3442 43442 Administration Executive Secretary 

Robert Fisher robert.a.fisher@wv .gov 304-414-3440 43440 Claims Deputy Director

John Fernatt john.l.fernatt@wv .gov 304-414-3441 43441 Claims Claims Manager

Mischa Difilippo mischa.s.difilippo@wv.gov 304-352-0238 20238 Claims Claim Representative

Lori Bailey Lori.d.bailey@wv .gov 304-352-0239 20239 Claims Office Assistant III

Shannon Shaffer shannon.l.shaffer@wv .gov 304-352-0241 20241 Claims Claim Representative

Valerie Poindexter valerie.c.poindexter@wv.gov 304-352-0244 20244 Claims Claim Representative

Shelley Brightwell shelley.i.brightwell@wv.gov 304-352-0250 20250 Claims Claim Representative

Stephen Panaro stephen.w.panaro@wv.gov 304-352-0233 20233 Finance Chief Financial Officer

Emily Fleck emily.s.fleck@wv.gov 304-352-0229 20229 Finance Controller

Niki Miller-Casdorph niki.a.miller-casdorph@wv.gov 304-352-0242 20242 Finance Administrative Assistant III 

Marilyn McMinn Marilyn.s.mcminn@wv.gov 304-352-0237 20237 Finance Administrative Assistant II

Solomon Phillips solomon.phillips@wv.gov 304-352-2035 20235 Finance Administrative Assistant II

Jeremy Wolfe jeremy.c.wolfe@wv.gov 304-352-0231 20231 Loss Control Loss Control Manager

Donna White donna.white@wv.gov 304-352-0252 20252 Loss Control Office Assistant III

Carl Baldwin carl.s.baldwin@wv.gov 304-352-0247 20247 Loss Control Risk and Insurance Analyst II

Luke Mitchell luke.r.mitchell@wv.gov 304-352-0248 20248 Loss Control Risk and Insurance Analyst I

Kimberly Hensley kimberly.d.hensley@wv.gov 304-352-0249 20249 Loss Control Risk and Insurance Analyst II

Ashley Summitt ashley.e.summitt@wv.gov 304-352-0232 20232 Privacy Chief Privacy Officer

Lori Tarr lori.l.tarr@wv.gov 304-352-0251 20251 Privacy Assistant Privacy Officer

Maryann Escarda maryann.escarda@wv.gov 304-352-0245 20245 Privacy Administrative Assistant I

Woodrow White woodrow.b.white@wv.gov 304-414-3439 43439 Underwriting Underwriting Manager

Jeff Lawrentz Jeff.p.lawrentz@wv.gov 304-352-0234 20234 Underwriting Underwriter

Tonya Martinez tonya.j.martinez@wv.gov 304-352-0236 20236 Underwriting Underwriter

Deanne Stevens deanne.r.stevens@wv.gov 304-352-0240 20240 Underwriting Administrative Assistant I

Jason Stover jason.m.stover@wv.gov 304-352-0243 20243 Underwriting Office Assistant II


